
Time Day 1: 18th June 2024  Facilitator / Presenter

9:00

9:30

9:45

10:45

11:00

12:00

Opening and Welcome Remarks (30 mins)

Opening activity- Speed Networking for introductions 

Setting the scene (15 mins)

Pre- training Survey findings and Agenda overview 

Global & regional landscape overview (commitments in
place) 

HIV prevention Pipeline (15 mins)
Sexual Reproductive Health and Rights and HIV services
(20 mins)
Universal Health Coverage (15 mins)
WHO Afro (included presentation on UHC in Africa
framework for action) (15 mins)

HEALTH BREAK - GROUP PHOTO (15mins)

Country context & landscape  (60 mins)
Country context: What is your country's story? 
What do you want to see change ? 
What is feasible ?

Overview of Health financing and UHC (45 mins)
Financing analysis presentation 
Benefit packages  
Country profiles 

Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A) - 15 mins

Rosemary Mburu,
WACI Health 

All Participants

Joyce Nganga, WACI
Health

Tikhala Itaye, Frontline
AIDS

Daisy Ouya, AVAC 
Wawira Nyagah, AVAC

Amos Mwale, Centre
for Reproductive
Health and Education

Laura Philidor, CSEM
for UHC2030

Dr. Adeniyi ADEROBA, 
WHO Afro

All Participants

Dr. Mike Mulongo,
Tunu Consulting

Agenda 

https://www.afro.who.int/sites/default/files/2017-06/uhc-in-africa-a-framework-for-action.pdf
https://www.afro.who.int/sites/default/files/2017-06/uhc-in-africa-a-framework-for-action.pdf


Agenda 

Time Day 1: 18th June 2024 Facilitator / Presenter

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:15

4:30

5:00

HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH (60 mins)

Overview of the WHO SRHR Handbook  (45 mins)
Brief introduction (why/ what/ how)
There will be another session on day 2 to deep dive

WHO Norms and Tools to UHC and Health Benefit Packages 

Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A) - 15 mins

Market Place (circulating set up) (60 mins)
Effective advocacy strategies on UHC at country level ? Learnings from
different initiatives (15 mins per session)

PITCH 
Social participation in UHC
Joint Learning Agenda, Nigeria 
Budget Advocacy and Effective Advocacy Strategies, using Litigation
to Advance SRHR

HEALTH BREAK  (15 mins)

Open Plenary and discussions from the marketplace sessions to inform the
roadmap development  (30 mins)

END OF DAY

Dr. Veloshnee
Govender, WHO HQ

Dr. Jenny Cresswell,
WHO,HQ

Duke Sangara, LVCT
Health 

Laura Philidor, CSEM
for UHC2030

Oyeyemi Pitan, Gem
Hub Initiative 

Jonathan Mbuna,
Pakachere

All participants 



Agenda 

Time Day 2: 19th June 2024 Facilitator / Presenter

9:00

9:10

10:00

10:45

11:00

12:00

1:00

Recap of day 1  (10 mins)

Panel: Enhancing collaborations  (50 mins)
Current SRHR Initiatives in the region for potential
collaborations (15 mins each)

2gether 4 SRHR 
The Choice Manifesto 
READY/Y+ Global

Mapping the field - Rising Anti-rights Movements in Africa 

Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A)

HEALTH BREAK - GROUP PHOTO  (15 mins)

Defining the package  (60 mins)
Building consensus on the SRHR, HIV prevention practical
Package to advocate for inclusion

Data for advocacy  (60 mins)
Data and evidence for advocacy 
How can CSOs tap into new evidence for advocacy ? 

 Role of key stakeholders
Policy makers 
WHO country office
UN bodies  
Communities and civil society

HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH  (60 mins)

Tikhala Itaye, Frontline
AIDS 

UNFPA 

Yvette Raphael,
AWPCAB

Lilebo Faith Thipe, Y+
Global

Evelyn Namaiko,
READY

Pasquine Ogunsanya,
Alive Medical Services

Dr. Veloshnee
Govender, WHO,HQ

Dr. Jenny Cresswell,
WHO, HQ

Dr. Adeniyi ADEROBA, 
WHO Afro



Agenda 

Time Day 2: 19th June 2024 Facilitator / Presenter

2:00

3:30

4:30

How to use the WHO Handbook for advocacy   (75 mins)
Breaking down the sections of the handbook
Key messages in the handbook 

Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A)  (15 mins)

Breakout groups:  (60 mins)
Adopting the WHO Handbook for advocacy for country context 

HEALTH BREAK & END OF DAY

Dr. Veloshnee
Govender, WHO HQ

Dr. Jenny Cresswell,
WHO,HQ

Tikhala Itaye, Frontline
AIDS 



Time Day 3: 20th June 2024 Facilitator / Presenter

9:00

9:30

11:00

12:30

1:00

Recap from breakout groups & prep for country advocacy
road map  ((30 mins)

Break out groups (per country)  (90 mins) 
 Project advocacy roadmap 

Country presentation:  (90 mins)
Country Advocacy plans presentations

Closing remarks and next steps  (30 mins)

HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH - END OF WORKSHOP

               

Joyce Nganga, WACI
Health

All participants 

All participants 

Rosemary Mburu,
WACI Health 

Tikhala Itaye,
FrontlineAIDS

Agenda 


