Time	Day 1: 18th June 2024	Facilitator / Presenter
9:00	Opening and Welcome Remarks (30 mins)	Rosemary Mburu, WACI Health
	Opening activity- Speed Networking for introductions	All Participants
9:30	Setting the scene (15 mins)	<b>Joyce Nganga</b> , WACI Health
	Pre- training Survey findings and Agenda overview	<b>Tikhala Itaye</b> , Frontline AIDS
9:45	<ul> <li>Global &amp; regional landscape overview (commitments in place)</li> <li>HIV prevention Pipeline (15 mins)</li> <li>Sexual Reproductive Health and Rights and HIV services (20 mins)</li> <li>Universal Health Coverage (15 mins)</li> <li>WHO Afro (included presentation on UHC in Africa framework for action) (15 mins)</li> </ul>	Daisy Ouya, AVAC Wawira Nyagah, AVAC Amos Mwale, Centre for Reproductive Health and Education Laura Philidor, CSEM for UHC2030 Dr. Adeniyi ADEROBA, WHO Afro
10:45	HEALTH BREAK - GROUP PHOTO (15mins)	
11:00	Country context & landscape (60 mins)  Country context: What is your country's story?  What do you want to see change?  What is feasible?	All Participants
12:00	Overview of Health financing and UHC (45 mins) <ul><li>Financing analysis presentation</li><li>Benefit packages</li><li>Country profiles</li></ul>	<b>Dr. Mike Mulongo</b> , Tunu Consulting
	Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A) - 15 mins	









Time	Day 1: 18th June 2024	Facilitator / Presenter
1:00	HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH (60 mins)	
2:00	Overview of the WHO SRHR Handbook (45 mins)  • Brief introduction (why/ what/ how)  • There will be another session on day 2 to deep dive  WHO Norms and Tools to UHC and Health Benefit Packages  Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A) - 15 mins	Dr. Veloshnee Govender, WHO HQ Dr. Jenny Cresswell, WHO,HQ
3:00	<ul> <li>Market Place (circulating set up) (60 mins)</li> <li>Effective advocacy strategies on UHC at country level ? Learnings from different initiatives (15 mins per session)</li> <li>PITCH</li> <li>Social participation in UHC</li> <li>Joint Learning Agenda, Nigeria</li> <li>Budget Advocacy and Effective Advocacy Strategies, using Litigation to Advance SRHR</li> </ul>	Duke Sangara, LVCT Health  Laura Philidor, CSEM for UHC2030  Oyeyemi Pitan, Gem Hub Initiative  Jonathan Mbuna, Pakachere
4:15	HEALTH BREAK (15 mins)	
4:30	Open Plenary and discussions from the marketplace sessions to inform the roadmap development (30 mins)	All participants
5:00	END OF DAY	









Time	Day 2: 19th June 2024	Facilitator / Presenter
9:00	Recap of day 1 (10 mins)	<b>Tikhala Itaye,</b> Frontline AIDS
9:10	Panel: Enhancing collaborations (50 mins) Current SRHR Initiatives in the region for potential collaborations (15 mins each) • 2gether 4 SRHR • The Choice Manifesto • READY/Y+ Global	Vvette Raphael, AWPCAB  Lilebo Faith Thipe, Y+ Global  Evelyn Namaiko, READY
10:00	Mapping the field - Rising Anti-rights Movements in Africa  Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A)	Pasquine Ogunsanya, Alive Medical Services
10:45	HEALTH BREAK - GROUP PHOTO (15 mins)	
11:00	<b>Defining the package</b> (60 mins) Building consensus on the SRHR, HIV prevention practical Package to advocate for inclusion	Dr. Veloshnee Govender, WHO,HQ Dr. Jenny Cresswell, WHO, HQ
12:00	<ul> <li>Data for advocacy (60 mins)</li> <li>Data and evidence for advocacy</li> <li>How can CSOs tap into new evidence for advocacy?</li> </ul>	<b>Dr. Adeniyi ADEROBA</b> , WHO Afro
	Role of key stakeholders  Policy makers  WHO country office  UN bodies  Communities and civil society	
1:00	HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH (60 mins)	









Time	Day 2: 19th June 2024	Facilitator / Presenter
2:00	<ul> <li>How to use the WHO Handbook for advocacy (75 mins)</li> <li>Breaking down the sections of the handbook</li> <li>Key messages in the handbook</li> </ul>	Dr. Veloshnee Govender, WHO HQ
	Open Plenary and discussions (Q&A) (15 mins)	Dr. Jenny Cresswell, WHO,HQ
3:30	Breakout groups: (60 mins)     Adopting the WHO Handbook for advocacy for country context	Tikhala Itaye, Frontline AIDS
4:30	HEALTH BREAK & END OF DAY	









Time	Day 3: 20th June 2024	Facilitator / Presenter
9:00	Recap from breakout groups & prep for country advocacy road map ((30 mins)	<b>Joyce Nganga</b> , WACI Health
9:30	Break out groups (per country) (90 mins)  • Project advocacy roadmap	All participants
11:00	Country presentation: (90 mins)  • Country Advocacy plans presentations	All participants
12:30	Closing remarks and next steps (30 mins)	Rosemary Mburu, WACI Health Tikhala Itaye,
1:00	HEALTH BREAK - LUNCH - END OF WORKSHOP	FrontlineAIDS







